# Agenda Item 6

### CITY OF SHEFFIELD

### **METROPOLITAN DISTRICT**

## MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL – 2<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER 2015

#### **ITEM 6 – REPRESENTATION, DELEGATED AUTHORITY AND RELATED ISSUES**

To (a) approve the following changes to the memberships of Boards, etc.

Overview and Scrutiny Management Committee	-	Councillor Denise Fox to fill a vacancy
Scrutiny Committee Substitute Members	-	Councillor Ian Auckland to fill a vacancy
Planning and Highways Committee Substitute Members	-	Councillor Jack Scott to fill a vacancy
Standards Committee Substitute Members	-	Councillor Peter Price to fill a vacancy
Hillsborough Local Area Partnership Lead Ward Member	-	Councillor Josie Paszek to fill a vacancy
Ecclesall Local Area Partnership Lead Ward Member	-	Councillor Roger Davison to replace Councillor Penny Baker
Stocksbridge and Upper Don Local Area Partnership Lead Ward Member	-	Councillor Keith Davis to fill a vacancy
(b) appoint representatives to serve on other	bodi	es as follows:-
(b) appoint representatives to serve on other Sheffield Lyceum Trust Ltd	bodi -	es as follows:- Councillor Jackie Drayton to fill a vacancy
Sheffield Lyceum Trust Ltd	-	Councillor Jackie Drayton to fill a vacancy
Sheffield Lyceum Trust Ltd Sheffield Industrial Museums Trust Southey/Owlerton Area Regeneration	-	Councillor Jackie Drayton to fill a vacancy Councillor Bryan Lodge to fill a vacancy Councillor Garry Weatherall to fill a
Sheffield Lyceum Trust Ltd Sheffield Industrial Museums Trust Southey/Owlerton Area Regeneration Board Yorkshire Regional Flood and Coastal	-	Councillor Jackie Drayton to fill a vacancy Councillor Bryan Lodge to fill a vacancy Councillor Garry Weatherall to fill a vacancy

(c) re-appoint Jules Jones to serve as a Parent Governor Representative on the Children, Young People and Family Support Scrutiny and Policy Development Committee until 31/7/2016

(d) appoint Alice Riddell to serve as a Healthwatch representative observer on the Children, Young People and Family Support Scrutiny and Policy Development Committee.

This page is intentionally left blank